

CGrowth Capital Unveils New Mining Division Targeting High-Demand Clean Energy and Precious Metals

NEW YORK, NY, May 17, 2023 - CGrowth Capital Inc. (OTC: CGRA) is a public holding company for alternative and undervalued assets. The company is sector and industry agnostic and is solely focused on investing in growth-oriented opportunities where the company's capital, expertise, and capabilities can help create significant added value for shareholders.

CGRA today announced the launch of its innovative mining division. Strategically targeting both the rapidly growing market for clean energy metals and the enduring demand for precious metals, CGrowth Capital is poised to capitalize on the unprecedented opportunities within the natural resources and mining industry.

Against the backdrop of the prevailing economic landscape, the global precious metals market has experienced an astounding surge, soaring to an impressive valuation of \$198.5 billion, owing to its unparalleled ability to offer a secure refuge amidst inflationary pressures and political uncertainties. In parallel, the clean energy metals market is undergoing a substantial upswing, driven by the escalating global adoption of sustainable energy solutions.

"By establishing our new mining division, we are entering an exciting chapter in CGrowth Capital's story," said Mitchell Smith, CEO of CGrowth Capital Inc. "This is a strategic move that directly benefits our shareholders. Our dual focus on high-demand clean energy metals and precious metals presents a diversified and powerful investment opportunity for our shareholders, promising significant returns in the short to medium term.

With the global mining market projected to skyrocket to a staggering \$2775.5 billion by 2027, CGRA is perfectly positioned to capture this wave of growth. With strategic investments in projects encompassing crucial clean energy metals and precious metals, the company is primed to capitalize on the soaring global demand for these resources and in turn benefit CGRA shareholders immensely.

"CGRA will be at the forefront of the surging demand for clean energy and precious metals," said Nicolas Link, Chairman of CGrowth Capital. "Our strategic commitment to these high-demand metals will undoubtedly fuel our growth, drive shareholder value, and enable us to stake our claim in the global mining industry."

"From the outset, our approach to mining will be inclusive and respectful of the communities in which we operate," added Link. "We're not just here to extract value from

the ground – we're here to create value for our shareholders, for the global economy, and for the local communities that are directly impacted by our operations. We believe this balanced approach will distinguish CGRA in the mining industry and contribute to our long-term success."

As part of this new division CGrowth Capital is excited to announce the appointment of Roland Smith to the executive board of the new mining division. With over 40 years of experience in engineering and construction within the mining and metals refining industry, Roland brings a wealth of knowledge and a proven track record in managing large-scale global projects. His extensive industry knowledge and leadership skills will undoubtedly steer the growth trajectory of CGrowth Capital Mining. "Roland's addition to our team fortifies our strategic vision and operational capabilities," Link added. "His extensive experience and industry knowledge will be instrumental in driving our mining division forward."

The launch of CGRA's mining division marks a significant milestone in the company's growth trajectory, positioning it to seize upon and capitalize on the ever growing opportunities in the booming markets of clean energy and precious metals and the wider mining industry in general.

For regular CGrowth Capital (CGRA) updates, you are invited to view the company's website and/or to follow the company's Twitter account:

Website: <u>https://cgrowthcapital.com</u> Twitter: @CGRAOTC Contact: <u>info@cgrowthcapital.com</u>

Source: CGRA

Forward-Looking Statement

Certain information set forth in this press release contains "forward-looking information", including "future-oriented financial information" and "financial outlook", under applicable securities laws (collectively referred to herein as forward-looking statements). Except for statements of historical fact, the information contained herein constitutes forward-looking statements and includes, but is not limited to, the (i) projected financial performance of the Company; (ii) completion of, and the use of proceeds from, the sale of the shares being offered hereunder; (iii) the expected development of the Company's business, projects, and joint ventures; (iv) execution of the Company's vision and growth strategy, including with respect to future M&A activity and global growth; (v) sources and availability of third-party financing for the Company's projects; (vi) completion of the Company's projects that are currently underway, in development or otherwise under consideration; (vi) renewal of the Company's current customer, supplier and other material agreements; and (vii) future liquidity, working capital, and capital requirements. Forwardlooking statements are provided to allow potential investors the opportunity to understand management's beliefs and opinions in respect of the future so that they may use such beliefs and opinions as one factor in evaluating an investment. These statements are not guarantees of future performance and undue reliance should not be placed on them. Such forward-looking statements necessarily involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties, which may cause actual performance and financial results in future periods to differ materially from any projections of future performance or result expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Although forwardlooking statements contained in this presentation are based upon what management of

the Company believes are reasonable assumptions, there can be no assurance that forward-looking statements will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. The Company undertakes no obligation to update forward-looking statements if circumstances or management's estimates or opinions should change except as required by applicable securities laws. The reader is cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking statements. The Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") has provided guidance to issuers regarding the use of social media to disclose material non-public information. In this regard, investors and others should note that we announce material financial information via official Press Releases, in addition to SEC filings, press releases, Questions & Answers sessions, public conference calls and webcasts also may take time from time to time. We use these channels as well as social media to communicate with the public about our company, our services, and other issues. It is possible that the information we post on social media could be deemed to be material information. Therefore, in light of the SEC's guidance, we encourage investors, the media, and others interested in our company to review the information we post on the following social & media channels: Twitter: @CGRAOTC